
                    Ft Bragg UCC                                     3/25/2021 

 

1. Parrish Reddick-NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

 

2. Michelle Flowers NCUC Pipeline Safety mflowers@ncuc.net 919-418-4558 

 

3. Joe Heckman- Piedmont Natural Gas, 252-646-5438, joe.heckman@duke-energy.com 

 

4. James Cook Fort Bragg UP COR james.r.cook58.civ@mail.mil 

 

5. Horne, Kevin- Kevin.Horne@Mears.net 

 

6. Louis Panzer, NC 811, 336-707-1736, louis@nc811.org 

 

7. Ryan Smith 9108509266 Ryan.Smith4@duke-energy.com  
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